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AUDITORS PARCEL NUMBER 51-51-80-03-03-000 (PART) 

BEING AP ART OF A TRACT CONVEYED TO CAROL GOFF IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 1129, PAGE 884 
OF THE MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS, SITUATED IN THE EAST HALF OF QUARTER 
TOWNSHIP 3, TOWNSHIP 1, RANGE 6, OF THE UNITED STATES MILITARY LANDS, PERRY 
TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM COUNTY, OHIO AND BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

BEGINNING AT AN EXISTING IRON PIN (5/8" REBAR WITH CAP) AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF 
THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 18; 

THENCE TRAVERSING THROUGH THE ABOVE SAID GOFF TRACT THE FOLLOWING SEVEN 
COURSES AND DISTANCES: 

I. NORTH 89 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST 565.79 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
2. NORTH 02 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 25 SECONDS EAST 181.85 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
3. WITH A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 25.00 FEET (CHORD BEARING NORTH 

57 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST 41.08 FEET) AN ARC LENGTH OF 48.22 FEET TO 
AN IRON PIN SET; 

4. WITH A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 125.00 FEET (CHORD BEARING SOUTH 
81 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 37 SECONDS EAST 65.27 FEET) AN ARC LENGTH OF 66.04 FEET TO 
AN IRON PIN SET; 

5. NORTH 83 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 28 SECONDS EAST 96.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
6. WITH A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 225.00 FEET (CHORD BEARING NORTH 

80 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST 19.78 FEET) AN ARC LENGTH OF 19.79 FEET TO 
AN IRON PIN SET; 

7. SOUTH 63 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 55 SECONDS EAST 383.39 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET ON 
THE WEST LINE OF A TRACT CONVEYED TOD. AND P. BOHN IN DEED VOLUME 865, PAGE 
53, PASSING AN IRON PIN SET AT 75.00 FEET; 

THENCE WITH !HE SAID WEST LINE, SOUTH 00 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST 41.80 
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. 

CONTAINING 2.000 ACRES, SUBJECT TO ALL LEGAL ROAD RIGHT OF WAYS OF CANTERBURY 
WAY AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE EASEMENTS. 

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTEE(S) HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE(S) THAT (HE, SHE, THEY) 
UNDERSTAND(S) THAT THE PREMISES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS LOCATED UPON A NON-DEDICATED 
PRIVATE STREET. FURTHER, THE GRANTEE(S) UNDERSTAND(S) THAT NO GOVERNMENTAL BODY 
IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CARE AND MAINTENANCE OF SAID PRIVATE STREET. 

ALSO THE FOLLOWING 50 FEET INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT 

BEING AP ART OF A TRACT CONVEYED TO CAROL GOFF IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 1129, PAGE 884 
OF THE MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS, SITUATED IN THE EAST HALF OF QUARTER 
TOWNSHIP 3, TOWNSHIP 1, RANGE 6, OF THE UNITED STATES MILITARY LANDS, PERRY 
TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM COUNTY, OHIO AND BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT AN EXISTING IRON PIN (5/8" REBAR WITH CAP) AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER 
OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 18; 

THENCE TRAVERSING INTO THE ABOVE SAID GOFF TRACT THE FOLLOWING TWO COURSES AND 
DISTANCES: 

1. NORTH 89 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST 565.79 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
2. NORTH 02 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 25 SECONDS EAST 181.85 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET, SAID 

IRON PIN BEING THE PLACE OF BEGINNING FOR THE EASEMENT HEREIN INTENDED TO 
BE DESCRIBED; 

THENCE CONTINUING THROUGH THE ABOVE SAID GOFF TRACT AND THEN WITH THE EAST LINE 
OF CANTERBURY WAY ASRECORDEDINPLATBOOK 19,PAGE 112-113 OF THE MUSKINGUM 
COUNTY PLAT RECORDS, NORTH 02 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 25 SECONDS EAST 110.98 FEET TO A 
POINT; 

THENCE LEAVING THE SAID EAST LINE AND TRAVERSING INTO THE ABOVE SAID GOFF TRACT 
THE FOLLOWING NINE COURSES AND DISTANCES: 

1. WITH A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 25.00 FEET (CHORD BEARING SOUTH 
33 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST 29.37 FEET) AN ARC LENGTH OF 31.40 FEET TO 

APOINT; 
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2. WITH A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 75.00 FEET (CHORD BEARING SOUTH 
61 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 21 SECONDS EAST 20.60 FEET) AN ARC LENGTH OF 20.66 FEET.TO 
A POINT; 

3. WITH A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 75.00 FEET (CHORD BEARING SOUTH 
75 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST 55.75 FEET) AN ARC LENGTH OF 57.12 FEET TO 
A POINT; 

4, NORTH 83 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 28 SECONDS EAST 96.06 FEET TO A POINT; 
5. SOUTH 28 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 52.96 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
6. WITH A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 225.00 FEET (CHORD BEARING SOUTH 

80 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 13 SECONDS WEST 19.78 FEET) AN ARC LENGTH OF 19.79 FEET TO 
AN IRON PIN SET; 

7, SOUTH 83 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 28 SECONDS WEST 96.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
8. WITH A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 125.00 FEET (CHORD BEARING 

NORTH 81 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 37 SECONDS WEST 65.27 FEET) AN ARC LENGTH OF 66.04 
FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 

9. WITH A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 25.00 FEET (CHORD BEARING SOUTH 
57 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST 41.08 FEET) AN ARC LENGTH OF 48.22 FEET TO 
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. 

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTEE(S) OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT SHALL 
NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THE SAID EASEMENT. MAINTENANCE OF THE 
SAID EASEMENT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER. 

ALL IRON PINS SET ARE 5/8 INCH X 30 INCH REBAR WITH PLASTIC IDENTIFICATION CAPS 
(BIEDENBACH PS6923). 

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE PREVIOUS SURVEY OF COBBLEPOND SUBDIVISION AS RECORDED 
IN PLAT BOOK 17, PAGE 15 OF THE MUSKINGUM COUNTY PLAT RECORDS. 
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SURVEY FOR CAROL GOFF 
AUDITORS PARCEL NUMBER 

51-51-80-03-03-000 (PART) 
BEING A PART OF A TRACT CONVEYED TO CAROL GOFF IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 1129, 
PAGE 884 OF THE MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS, SITUATED IN THE EAST HALF OF 
QUARTER TOWNSHIP 3, TOWNSHIP 1, RANGE 6, OF THE UNITED STATES MIUTARY LANDS, 
PERRY TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM COUNTY, OHIO. 

THE BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE PREVIOUS SURVEY OF COBBLEPOND SUBDMS/ON AS 
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 17, PAGE 15 OF THE MUSKINGUM COUNTY PLAT RECORDS. 

I 
! D • .t P. BOHN 

IOI.. 865, PG. 5.J S00"45'16"E I 
41.80' 

D. it P. BOHN 
K1L 885, PG. 5:J 

Q) CH-N5758'26'E: 41.08' 
R-25.00' 
ARC-46.22' 

@ CH-S81"54'377: 65.27' 
R-125.00' 
ARC-66.04' 

@ CH-NB0"34'13"E: 19.78' 
R-225.00' 
ARC-19,79' 

{t) CH-S:J3'15'14"E: 29.37' 
R-25.00' 
ARC-31.4D' 

@ CH-S61"20'21 "E: 20.60' 
R-75.00' 
ARC-20.66' 

@ CH-S75"15'567: 55.75' 
R-75.00' 
ARC-57.12' 

CAROL GOFF 
IOL 1129, PG. 684 

CAROL GOFF 
VOL. ·1129, PG. 884 

2.000 ACRES 

SDUTHWESf CORNE:11 ()f' THE: 
NORTHEAST QUAR1ER Of' 
F1W:TIDNAL SECTION 18 

CAROL GOFF 
VOL t 129, PG. 88,f. 

~ 

~ Approved for Transfer 
;t No On-Lot Sewage 

J5 ~:~~~ Co. 

~~ZS,d,0/,b 
gg Date 

THE: UNDE:RS/GNE:D GRANTEI(S) HE:RE:BY 
ACKNDWIEJGE:(S) THAT (HE:, SHE:, THEY) 
UNDE:RSTANO(S) THAT THE: PRE:11/SE:S · 
DESCRIBED HEREIN IS LOCATED UPON A 
NON-DEDICATED PRIVATE STR££r. 
FURTHER, THE: GRANTEI(S) UNOE:RSTANO(S) 
THAT NO GOVERNUENTAL BODY JS 
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CARE AND 
WJNTENANCE OF SAID PRNATE STREET. 
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...... DESCRIPTI 
APPi RESEARCH 

DE:E:DS AS SHOWN 
PREVIOUS SURVEY OF A 0. 724± AC. TRACT 

COUPlETED JAN. 21, 2008 BY U.O. NICHOLS PS6923 
PREVIDUS SURVEY Of' A D.869± AC. TRACT 

COIIPLCTE:D DCr. 13, 2004 BY 11.D. NICHOLS PS6923 
PREVIOUS SURVEY OF A 4.268± AC. TRACT 

COIIPLCTE:D APRIL 4, 1996 BY f.J. RNLE:'I PS7222 
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BIEDENBACH SURVEYING, INC. 
JOIO CAST PN<C. ZAN£5VIU£ OHIO 4J70I 

LEGEND 
EXISTING IRON PIN 

IRON PIN SE:T 
(5/8" RcBAR W/CAP) 

ANGLE: POINTS 

,,,.,,. ,,,, 

pllt,M.• 7~ f01t: 740-450-1000. MIOiJ: BEJOtroh/o.com 

Ry:J,C;f,"-"4t717"----

SCALE 1 "= 1 oo· ------
0 50 100 200 

1HIS PROPERTY IS SUBJ£CT TO ALL EASDIENTS, 
RJGHT Of' WAIS, DR RE:S1R/CTIDNS , WHE:THE:R 
RECORDED DR IIIPUE:D. THIS PLAT IS INTE:NDE:D 
FOR THE: LEGlol. TRANSFE:R OF THE: PRDPE:RTY 
SHOWN AND DOES NOT INTEND TO SHOW /WY 
OR ALL OF THE EAS£1,1£NTS, RJGHr OF WAl'S, 
RESTRICT10NS OR ENCROACHMENTS UNLESS 
0THE:RWISE: INDICATED. 

DRAWN BY: JWL DATE: tt-3-10 SCALE: 1"~100' 
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